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Map Author: AO, 01/2020
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governments have identified and approved for future growth.
These areas typically are accessible by one or more transit
services; and they are often located near established job
centers, shopping districts and other services.
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Source: ABAG / MTC, Travel Model One files; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO, 01/2020
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Source: California Tax Credit Allocation Committee, TCAC/HCD Opportunity Area Maps; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 12/2019
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The High Resource Opportunity Area Maps include indicators related
to poverty, adult education, employment, job proximity,
median home value, pollution, math proficiency (4th grade), reading
proficiency (4th grade), high school graduation
rate, student poverty rate and a filter related to poverty and racial
segregation. For more information about the
methodology used to create the maps, see https://
www.treasurer.ca.gov/ctcac/opportunity/final-opportunitymapping-
methodology.pdf
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey 2014-2018, Table B25074; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 01/2020

0 4 8 12 16

Kilometers

0 3 6 9 12

Miles
Scale:

%  o f  re n te r  h o u s e h o l d s  p ay i n g
 m o re  t h a n  3 0 %  o f  i n c o m e  towa rd  re n t

E 2  Co s t - b u rd e n e d
h o u s e h o l d s

Share of households

≤25%

25% - 40%

40% - 45%

45% - 50%

50% - 55%

55% - 70%

Protected Open Space



S a n
M a t e o
S a n
M a t e o

C o n t r a
C o s t a
C o n t r a
C o s t a

M a r i nM a r i n

S o n o m aS o n o m a

A l a m e d aA l a m e d a

N a p aN a p a

S o l a n oS o l a n o

S a n t a
C l a r a
S a n t a
C l a r a

S a n t a  C r u zS a n t a  C r u z

L a k eL a k e

Yo l oYo l o

Oakland
San

Francisco

San Jose

Antioch

Brentwood

Concord

Alameda

Berkeley

Daly City

Cupertino

Napa

Petaluma

Fairfield

Novato

Richmond

Pittsburg

Fremont

Hayward

LivermorePleasanton

Redwood
City

Milpitas
Mountain

View

Palo Alto

Santa Rosa

Vacaville

Vallejo

San Rafael

Walnut
Creek

San Leandro

Union
City

San Mateo

South San
Francisco

Santa Clara

Sunnyvale

San
Ramon

American
Canyon

Calistoga

Cloverdale

Cotati

Benicia

Dixon

Belvedere

Clayton

Dublin
Brisbane

Belmont

Burlingame

Campbell

Healdsburg

Rohnert Park

Rio Vista

Mill Valley

Larkspur
El Cerrito

Hercules Martinez
Oakley

Orinda

Pinole

Pleasant Hill

Lafayette

Emeryville

Newark

Piedmont

East
Palo Alto

Foster City

Half Moon Bay Menlo
Park

Millbrae
Pacifica

Atherton

Gilroy

Los
Altos

Monte Sereno

Morgan Hill

Saint Helena

Yountville
Sebastopol

Sonoma

Suisun City

Sausalito

Ross

Fairfax

San Pablo

Danville

San Bruno

San
Carlos

Portola
Valley

Hillsborough

Saratoga

Los
Altos Hills

Los Gatos

Windsor

Corte Madera

San Anselmo

Tiburon

Moraga

Colma

Woodside

Albany

1

1
17

29

113

99

24

84

92

4
4

1

29

128

128 128

121

1

1

1

35

84

17

152

37

12

12

12

1

880

5

680

580

80

880

680

80

80

280

280

80

680

580

505

101

101

101

101

101

101

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey 2014-2018, Table B25014; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 01/2020
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For the purposes of RHNA, “overcrowded” is defined by Government Code
§65584.01(b)(1)(C)
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Source: LEHD LODES 2017; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 01/2020
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Source: LEHD LODES 2017, MTC Travel Model Loaded Highway Network; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 01/2020
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Source: Jobs from LEHD LODES WAC 2017; households from U.S. Census, American Community Survey B25003; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
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Source: Hazard index from ABAG/MTC, population from U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey 2014-2018; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 12/2019
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Source: ABAG. Atherton issued permits for a loss of 8 above moderate and 18 very low income units, bringing the total units permitted to 10 instead of 18. 100% is shown instead of 180%. ; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 01/2020
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Source: ABAG. Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 01/2020
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Source: ABAG/MTC, Horizon Modeling, Clean and Green, Run 45; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 01/2020
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Source: ABAG/MTC, Horizon Modeling, Clean and Green, Run 45; Protected areas from GreenInfo Network, The California Protected Areas Database (CPAD)
Map Author: AO/EK, 01/2020
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TPAs are Transit Priority areas, which the state defines
within 1/2 mile of a Major Transit stop, which includes
existing or planned rail stations, existing or planned ferry
terminals with bus or rail service, or the intersection of at
least two existing or planned bus routes with headways
of 15 minutes or better during both the morning and
evening peak periods.
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Protected Open Space

TPAs are Transit Priority areas, which the state defines
within 1/2 mile of a Major Transit stop, which includes
existing or planned rail stations, existing or planned ferry
terminals with bus or rail service, or the intersection of at
least two existing or planned bus routes with headways of
15 minutes or better during both the morning and evening
peak periods.
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Protected Open Space

TPAs are Transit Priority areas, which the state defines
within 1/2 mile of a Major Transit stop, which includes
existing or planned rail stations, existing or planned ferry
terminals with bus or rail service, or the intersection of at
least two existing or planned bus routes with headways of
15 minutes or better during both the morning and evening
peak periods.
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